Our Lady of Lourdes N.S.
Calendar 2025 – 2026 Closures
	Start New School Year
	Open Wednesday 27th August

	Mid Term Break
	Close at 12noon Fri 24th Oct
27th - 31st Oct – Closed all week

	Inservice Training Day
	2nd December

	Christmas
	Finish Fri 19th at 12 noon
Reopen on Mon 5th Jan

	Inservice Training Day
	Wed 28th January 

	St. Brigid’s Day Bank Holiday
	Closed Mon 2nd February

	Mid Term Break
	16th - 20th Feb – Closed all week

	St. Patrick’s Day 
	Closed 17th & 18th March (2 Days)

	Easter 
	Finish Fri 27th March at 12noon
Reopen on Mon 13th April

	Inservice Training Day
	Wed 29th April 

	May Bank Holiday
	Closed Fri 1st Mon 4th and Tues 5th May

	June Bank Holiday
	Closed Fri 29th May & Mon 1st June

	Summer Break
	Close at 12noon on Tuesday 30th June



Gates open at 8.50am Closing at 9.05am
Junior Classes finish at 1.30pm
Senior Classes finish at 2.30pm

Parent Teacher Meetings Senior Classes finish 15mins earlier (2.15pm)
26th and 27th November 2025 
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